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THE EU GCCA+ BAROMETER

24 COUNTRIES

26 PROJECTS

EUR 148 MILLION 

NDC processes became important 
after the Paris Agreement (2015), 
which coincided with the start of the 
second phase of the GCCA/GCCA+. 
Thus, supporting activities became 
significant in the GCCA portfolio after 
2015, and have grown in importance. 
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EU GCCA/GCCA+ AND NDCs - COUNTRIES OF INTERVENTION

CAPE VERDE, CHAD, CUBA, CÔTE D’IVOIRE, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, DJIBOUTI, ETHIOPIA, GHANA, HAITI, LIBERIA, 
MALDIVES, MALI, MAURITIUS, MYANMAR, NAMIBIA, NIGERIA, RWANDA, SENEGAL, SRI LANKA, SURINAME,  
THE GAMBIA, TIMOR-LESTE, TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, UGANDA



 THE EU GCCA+ REVIEW OF CLIMATE ISSUES - NO. 7 - JULY 2021 11

EU GCCA+ ACTIVITIES SUPPORTING NDC PROCESSES

Projects CountriesAction

SUPPORT TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF NDCS,  
NDC UPDATES AND NDC IMPLEMENTATION PLANS

GENERAL INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
(COORDINATION, OVERALL MRV SYSTEMS, ETC.)

Support to the implementation of NDCs

Support to the development of NDCs

CHAD, MYANMAR, NAMIBIA, 
SRI LANKA, UGANDA

CHAD, CÔTE D’IVOIRE, ETHIOPIA, 
GHANA, HAITI, LIBERIA, MALDIVES, 

NAMIBIA, NIGERIA, RWANDA,  
SRI LANKA, TIMOR-LESTE,  

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, UGANDA

CHAD, GHANA, HAITI, 
MALDIVES, NAMIBIA, RWANDA, 

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

CHAD, CUBA, DOMINICAN 
REPUBLIC, MAURITIUS, UGANDA

CAPE VERDE, CÔTE D’IVOIRE, 
MALI, RWANDA, SURINAME, 

TIMOR-LESTE

CUBA, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, 
SENEGAL, THE GAMBIA

DJIBOUTI, SURINAME

CUBA, TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

SRI LANKA

NIGERIA

5

6

4

2

1

1

1

5

14

7 ENERGY SECTOR

AGRICULTURE SECTOR

FOREST SECTOR

COSTAL-ZONE MANAGEMENT

WATER SECTOR

TRANSPORT SECTOR

INDUSTRY SECTOR

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT


